

Dinhata PS-491/2024 (Reg. No. GR-79/2024)

CNR No: WBCB09-000111-2024

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 06

Date: 26-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report. Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present. CCL on A.I bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL also files one petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. As such A.I bail of the CCL stands confirmed.

No I.O.'s Report / Final investigation report has been received from the I.O till date.

Issue strong reminder.

The I.O. of this case is directed to submit the I.O's Report by next date fixed positively without any fail.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the I.O. through the Inspector-in-Charge, Dinhata PS, Cooch Behar for immediate compliance.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **10-04-2025** for appearance of CCL and I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar